FEMTOCLOCK® CRYSTAL-TO-LVDS
CLOCK GENERATOR
ICS844001I
IDT™ / ICS™ FEMTOCLOCKS™ CLOCK GENERATOR 1 ICS844001AGI   REV A   NOVEMBER 5, 2012
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ICS844001I is a Fibre Channel Clock Generator. The
ICS844001I uses an 18pF parallel resonant crystal over the
range of 20.4MHz - 28.3MHz. For Fibre Channel applications, a

industrial applications. Any other applications such as those requiring high reliability or other extraordinary environmental requirements are not recommended without additional processing by IDT. IDT
reserves the right to change any circuitry or specifications without notice. IDT does not authorize or warrant any IDT product for use in life support devices or critical medical instruments.
TABLE 9. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
ICS844001AGI 400AI 8 lead TSSOP tube -40°C to 85°C
ICS844001AGIT 400AI 8 lead TSSOP tape & reel -40°C to 85°C
ICS844001AGILF 01AIL 8 lead "Lead-Free" TSSOP tube -40°C to 85°C
ICS844001AGILFT 01AIL 8 lead "Lead-Free" TSSOP tape & reel -40°C to 85°C
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with an "LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
IDT™ / ICS™ FEMTOCLOCKS™ CLOCK GENERATOR 13 ICS844001AGI   REV A   NOVEMBER 5, 2012
ICS844001I
FEMTOCLOCK® CRYSTAL-TO-LVDS CLOCK GENERATOR